Mini Relay K (Open)
PCB Relays
Single Relays
Catalog 1308028-2
Revised 3-2008
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications. 129
Terminals tinned
Additional tin tops

Revised 3-2008
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications. 133
Ordering Information
Coil Versions
Standard Delivery Packs (orders in multiples of delivery pack)
Mini K – Open: 600 pieces
Mini K – Sealed: 504 pieces
Coil Data Rated Coil Coil Resistance Must Must Allowable Overdrive1)
for Voltage ±10% Operate Voltage Release Voltage Voltage (V)
Mini K (V) (Ω) (V) (V) at 23°C at 85°C
Open and sealed V23072-**061-**** 12 130 6.9 1.2 19.2 14.9
V23072-**062-**** 24 520 14.1 2.4 38.4 29.8
1) Allowable overdrive is stated with no load applied and minimum coil resistance.
Part Numbers
(see table below for coil data) Contact Contact Enclosure Terminals
Relay Description Part Number Arrangement Material
V23072-A1061-A303 3-1393272-2 1 Form C AgNi0.15 Open Printed circuit
V23072-A1062-A303 5-1393272-2 1 Form C AgNi0.15 Open Printed circuit
V23072-A1061-A308 3-1393272-6 1 Form U, X AgNi0.15 Open Printed circuit
V23072-A1062-A308 5-1393272-3 1 Form U, X AgNi0.15 Open Printed circuit
V23072-C1061-A302 4-1393273-9 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Sealed Printed circuit
V23072-C1062-A302 7-1393273-6 1 Form A AgNi0.15 Sealed Printed circuit
V23072-C1061-A303 5-1393273-6 1 Form C AgNi0.15 Sealed Printed circuit
V23072-C1062-A303 7-1393273-8 1 Form C AgNi0.15 Sealed Printed circuit
V23072-C1061-A308 6-1393273-0 1 Form U, X AgNi0.15 Sealed Printed circuit
V23072-C1062-A308 8-1393273-2 1 Form U, X AgNi0.15 Sealed Printed circuit
V23072-C1061-A402 2-1416001-0 1 Form A (Lamp load) AgSnO2 Sealed Printed circuit
V23072-C1061-A408 1-1416001-4 1 Form U, X (Lamp/Flasher load) AgSnO2 Sealed Printed circuit
Environmental Conditions
Temperature range, storage Refer to Storage in the “Glossary” catalog page 23 or http://relays.tycoelectronics.com/appnotes/
Test Relevant standard Testing as per Dimension Comments
Climatic cycling with condensation 1) EN ISO 6988 20 cycles Storage 8/16 h